Trans-Cal Industries, Inc.
Model SSD120-(XX)A
&
Model SSD120-(XX)AE
All Solid State Altitude Encoder/Digitizer
Owner/Installation Manual
Operating Ceilings from 30,000 to 42,000 Feet.
T.S.O. C88a Approved

(XX)AE series of altitude encoders are self contained solid state electronic devices
which, when connected to an aircraft static and electrical system, converts pressure
altitude into the digital data set forth in the International (ICAO) Standard for SSR
Pressure Altitude Transmission.  In accordance with U.S. National Standards for
Common System Component Characteristics for the I.F.F. Mark X (SIF)/Air Traffic
Control Radar Beacon System SIF/ATCRBS.
In operation, with the encoder connected to the aircraft=s transponder in mode AC@
operation and interrogated by an air traffic control station, the transponder will utilize the
encoder data to reply with the aircraft=s altitude referenced to 29.92 In. Hg. (1013 MB.)
1.3 Equipment Specifications
1.3.1 Warm-Up Time:
SSD120-(XX)A +20EC to +70EC  No warm-up time.
 -20EC to +20EC  See figure 1.
SSD120-(XX)AE -55EC to -20EC  See figure 1.
1.3.2 Operating Altitude:
Model SSD120-30A   or   SSD120-30AE  -1000 to +30,000 feet.
Model SSD120-35A   or   SSD120-35AE  -1000 to +35,000 feet.
Model SSD120-42A   or   SSD120-42AE  -1000 to +42,000 feet.
See High Altitude Series manual for the units listed below:
Model SSD120-50A   or   SSD120-50AE  -1000 to +50,000 feet.
            Model SSD120-62A   or   SSD120-62AE  -1000 to +62,000 feet.
Model SSD120-65A   or   SSD120-65AE  -1000 to +65,000 feet.
Model SSD120-80A   or   SSD120-80AE  -1000 to +80,000 feet.
* Note 1:  (E) Extended operating temperature range:  -55EC to +70EC.
 5
1.3 Equipment Specifications (continued)
1.3.3 Code Output.